



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2764/2025

JAHANGIR@EKKA@IBRAHIM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, DHCLSC with
Ms. Harsha Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 31753/2025 (correction/modification of order dated 01.09.2025)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to take instructions from the petitioner as to whether any of his family members can stand surety for him.
2. At his request, list on 07.11.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/ns