



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2764/2025**

JAHANGIR@EKKA@IBRAHIM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan (DHCLSC) and
Mr. Harsha, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (CRL) with
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket
Kumar Singh and Mr. Priyansh Raj
Singh Senger, Advocates with SI
Shivendra Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in pre-lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 16.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/