



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2764/2025**

JAHANGIR@EKKA@IBRAHIM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Advocate
(through VC) with Mr. Harsha and
Ms. Ankita Yadav, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl) for State
with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket
Kumar Singh, Mr. Shubham and Mr.
Priyansh Raj Singh Senger,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 31753/2025 (modification of order dated 01.09.2025)

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner tried to join the proceedings before this Court through video-conferencing, however, due to bad connection he was not properly audible.
2. Liston 30.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/vc/r