



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2764/2025

JAHANGIR@EKKA@IBRAHIM

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) with Mr.
Sangeet Sibou, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 14670/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of

**CRL.M.A. 14669/2026 (correction/modification of order dated
01.09.2025)**

3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file to file some documents on record.
4. At request, list on 03.07.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 08, 2026/ns/R